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Eden Akhavi

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Eden Akhavi
Postcode

Date of birth November 1973

Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

SQUISHY SQUASHY SLIMES LTD
SUPERLABZ LTD

XVPS LTD

LTT EMEA LTD

LTT LOS ANGELES LTD
LTT ATLANTALTD
MAGMAHOST LTD
DELIMITER LTD
RENTAVPS LTD

IFUSE HOSTING LTD
MANAGEMYSERVICES LTD
SITEPENGUIN LTD
CENTRALHOST LTD
SVENSKA LTT LTD

LTT CALLING CARDS LTD

LTT ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED

SEARCH ENGINE MARKETING LTD

MOBILE INTERACTIVE SPORT LTD

GAMEPLUS UK LTD

LTT SME LTD
LTT ASPAC LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

12294138
07897592
07332102
07293964
07282668
07228552
07127276
07086361
07065928
07063214
07029415
07007706
06402711
06532807

06361444

04281740

05566604

05424983

05711681

06937713
05692856

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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British
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App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position
01/11/2019 15/09/2020 Director

04/01/2012
02/08/2010
24/06/2010
14/06/2010
20/04/2010
16/01/2010
25/11/2009
04/11/2009
02/11/2009
24/09/2009
03/09/2009
03/09/2009
01/09/2009

01/09/2009

01/09/2009

01/09/2009

01/09/2009

01/09/2009

18/06/2009
22/10/2008

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
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LTT MEGAFILE LTD 06680452 Company is dissolved 26/08/2008 Director
VIRTUAL REALITY TELEVISION LTD 05408981 Company is dissolved 07/08/2008 Director
GAMEPLUS UK LTD 05711681 Company is dissolved 07/08/2008 Director
SVENSKA LTT LTD 06532807 Company is dissolved 12/03/2008 Director
MOBILE INTERACTIVE SPORT LTD 05424983 Company is dissolved 10/03/2008 Director
MGARA LTD 06494711 Company is dissolved 05/02/2008 Director
SEARCH ENGINE MARKETING LTD 05566604 Company is dissolved 04/02/2008 Director
LTT CALLING CARDS LTD 06361444 Company is dissolved 05/09/2007 Director
YOMURA HOLDINGS LIMITED 05781222 Company is dissolved 01/07/2006 Director
LTT TELEVISION LTD 05508586 Company is dissolved 14/07/2005 Director
ALMERIA NETWORKS LIMITED 04805929 Company is dissolved 23/06/2003 Director
MADE FROM SCRATCH LIMITED 04321197 Company is dissolved 01/01/2002 19/05/2003 Company
Secretary
10 CIRCLES LIMITED 04178983 Company is dissolved 01/01/2002 Company
Secretary
MAID IN LATEX LIMITED 04312116 Company is dissolved 01/01/2002 Director
LTT ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED 04281740 Company is dissolved 05/09/2001 Director
LTT BROADBAND LTD 04278757 Company is dissolved 30/08/2001 Director
LTT PLC 04260920 Company is dissolved 27/07/2001 Director
OCEANBED CABLE SYSTEMS 04241175 Company is dissolved 26/06/2001 Director
LIMITED
LTT UK LIMITED 03844791 Company is dissolved 15/09/1999 Director
FCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS 03473302 Company is dissolved 28/11/1997 Director
CORPORATION LIMITED
ENDEAVOUR ENTERPRISES 03098816 Company is dissolved 06/09/1995 24/09/1996 Director
LIMITED
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS 02857576 Company is dissolved 11/11/1993 Director
LIMITED
EXPOTECH CORPORATION LIMITED 02590888 Company is dissolved 12/03/1992 Director

N/A* - no information available
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